
David I. Poch Barrister                                            tel. (613) 264-0055   fax (613) 264-2878 

 
 

 
1649 Old Brooke Road, Maberly, Ontario K0H 2B0                                  e-mail: dpoch@eelaw.ca 
 

08 July 2013 
 
Ontario Energy Board  
2300 Yonge St., 27th Floor 
Toronto, ON 
M4P 1E4 
 
Attn: Ms Kirsten Walli 
Board Secretary 

 
By electronic filing and e-mail 
 
Dear Ms Walli: 
 
 

Re: EB-2012-0394 EGDI 2012-14 DSM Update – GEC Costs Claim – REVISED ver. 2 
 
Attached please find our cost claim in this matter.  Please disregard the version forwarded on 
July 4th as it did not include all the components. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
David Poch 
 
Cc: EGDI Regulatory Affairs 





Ontario Energy Board 

COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS 

Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements 

 

File # EB-2012-0394     Process: Enbridge2013-14 DSM Update 

Party: GEC 

Summary of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed 

Legal/Consulting fees   $9,185.06 

Disbursements    $275.56 

HST     $1,152.46 

Total Cost Claim   $10,613.08   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 2 of 2 



Ontario Energy Board

COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS
Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

File #  EB- Process: 

Party: Name:

Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:

Consultant:

CV attached: CV not required:

Hours
Hourly 

rate
Subtotal HST

20.55 $330.00 $6,781.50 $881.60

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

5.50 $330.00 $1,815.00 $235.95

$0.00 $0.00

$170.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,596.50 $1,117.55

HST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5.20

$11.83

Travel (Other): $0.00

included

$1.38

$15.60

$0.90

$0.00

$34.91

2012-0394 EGDI 2012-14 DSM Update

GEC David Poch

Completed Years 

Practising/Years of relevant 

experience

30+

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

TOTAL LEGAL/CONSULTANT FEES

Statement of Disbursements Being Claimed

Travel: Air

Travel: Car

Travel: Rail

$9,714.05

$45.20

$102.83$91.00

$119.99

Printing

Fax

Courier

Telephone

Postage   

$10.62

Transcripts

Photocopies

Attendance - Oral Hearing

Argument

$2,050.95

$0.00

$0.00Case Management

Statement of Fees Being Claimed

$7,663.10Preparation

Attendance - Technical Conference

Attendance - Settlement Conference

Total

$0.00

$0.00

$7.85

$0.00

$310.47

Meals

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

Other:

$6.95

$275.56

Parking $7.00

$12.00

$135.59

Total

$0.00

Taxi or Airport Limo

$7.00

Accommodation

Net Cost

1 of 1



Ontario Energy Board

COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS
Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

File #  EB- Process: 

Party: Name:

Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:

Consultant:

CV attached: CV not required:

Hours
Hourly 

rate
Subtotal HST

2.00 $294.28 $588.56 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$170.00 $0.00 $0.00

$588.56 $0.00

HST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Travel (Other): $0.00

included

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Net Cost

Parking $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total

$0.00

Taxi or Airport Limo

Accommodation

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Meals

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

Other:

$0.00

Statement of Fees Being Claimed

$588.56Preparation

Attendance - Technical Conference

Attendance - Settlement Conference

Total

$0.00

$0.00

Photocopies

Attendance - Oral Hearing

Argument

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00Case Management

Printing

Fax

Courier

Telephone

Postage   

Transcripts

$0.00

TOTAL LEGAL/CONSULTANT FEES

Statement of Disbursements Being Claimed

Travel: Air

Travel: Car

Travel: Rail

$588.56

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

25+

2012-0394

Green Energy Coalition Chris Neme, Energy Futures Group

Completed Years 

Practising/Years of relevant 

experience

1 of 1



David I. Poch Barrister                                            tel. (613) 264-0055   fax (613) 264-2878 

 
 

 
1649 Old Brooke Road, Maberly, Ontario K0H 2B0                                  e-mail: dpoch@eelaw.ca 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ACCOUNT 

 

 

Date: 14 June 2013 

 

To:  GEC 

 

Re:   EB-2012-0394,  EGDI 2013-14 DSM update  

 

 

For services rendered on behalf of GEC in this matter (see dockets attached)    

 

Fees at OEB tariff for purposes of costs request: 

 

Fees 26.05 hrs. @ $330.00 (see docket) $8596.50 

Disbursements (see summary)    $274.75 

Subtotal       $8871.25 

HST        $1153.26 

Total Costs       $10024.51 

 

This is my account E&OE 

 

 

 

 

David Poch 

 

HST# 11020 1506 

 

 



A B C D E F G

Time Docket for David Poch: EB-2012-0394 EGDI 2012-14 DSM Update

Date Description of work prep hrg tech ADR arg

2013 Mar15 review notice, initial rev. of filing 0.25

18

file intervention further review of filing vs. 

settlement, confer CN re wording of MT-home 

labelling settlement, correspond with EGDI re 

same. 1.5

Apr 10

confer colleagues and correspond re 

severence of years and possible withdrawal 1.5

12

t/c Dennis O'Leary re alternative approach, 

confer KM, correspond all parties re adding 

caveat 1

13

correspond with various parties re alternative 

proposal 0.5

15

confer BOMA, Kent Elson, Brd. Staff re 

procedural alternatives 0.75

16

review correspondence and draft reply to EGDI 

comment 1.5

17

correspond Elson, Millyard and finalize 

correspondence on procedural issue. 0.5

22 confer Elson, prep 0.5

23

research and draft motion, confer Board staff, 

Neme, Millyard 3

24

confer clients, draft affidavits, revise motion, 

darft correspondence, confer KM and CN and 

amend affidavit 3.75

25

finalize motion, confer D. O'Leary and K, Elston 

re motions and issues, prep for motion 2.75

26 prep for motions 1.25

29

prep, attend motions/issues day,mt other 

parties 1.25 5.5

May 8 correspond Elston re procedural issues.

27 review EGDI arg in chief 0.2

June 4 review ED arg 0.15

14 review reply args and related correspondence 0.2

20.55 5.5

Total hours 26.05



Disbursements David Poch - GEC File: EGDI 2013-14 DSM Update

excl HST unless noted

Category Date Description Amount Net of GST

Air

Train Apr 28-30 Kingston-Tor ret (Split with GTA case) 91 91

Mileage @.4 Apr 28-30 Maberly-Kings. ret (200 km)(Split w. GTA case) 40 40

Parking Apr 28-30 at Via(Split w. GTA case) 7 6.19

incl HST

Taxis/limos Apr 28 Via to hotel (Split w. GTA case) 12 10.62

incl HST

Accomodation Apr 28 119.99 119.99

Meals (@ max8.75/11.25/20)

incl HST Apr 29 7.85 6.95

274.75





Energy Futures Group, Inc
PO Box 587

Hinesburg, VT 05461

Phone: (802) 482-5001

Fax: (802) 329-2143

TO:   Green Energy Coalition Invoice # 813

Attn:  David Poch Invoice Date: July 8, 2013

          dpoch@eelaw.ca
Invoice Period: April 1-30, 2013

Job Name: GEC for EB-2012-0394 

EGDI 2012-14 DSM 

Update

Consultant Job Code Phase Project Rate Hours Amount

Chris Neme 1017 00 00 $280 2.00 560.00$                          

Chris Kramer 1017 00 00 $170 0.00 -$                                

-$                                

Subtotal Labor only 2.00 560.00$                          

Item Code Miles Rate Amount

Chris Neme 1017 00 00 0 0.565$                       -$                                

Chris Neme 1017 00 00 -$                                

-$                                

Subtotal Expenses/Mileage only -$                                

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE USD 560.00$                   

Invoice



Energy Futures Group, Inc
PO Box 587

Hinesburg, VT 05461

Phone: (802) 482-5001

Fax: (802) 329-2143

Invoice # 813

Job Code: 1017

Job Name: GEC for EB-2012-0394 EGDI 2012-14 DSM Update

Period: April 1-30, 2013


Consultant: Chris Neme

Date Phase # Project # Hours Task Description

04/24/13 00 00 1.50           draft/edit affidavit

04/29/13 00 00 0.50           review affidavit, get notorized and send

Total 2.00           

Task Description


